ESCUELA NORMAL DE EDUCACIÓN PREESCOLAR
ENGLISH B1
LEARNING UNIT 1 PROJECT
NEWS PROGRAM
Aim 
To practice telling stories and talking about important events.

Preparation activities
Watch a video on YouTube or on TV of a typical newscast together as a class. It's not necessary to watch an entire broadcast. However, students should have a chance to become familiar with a range of reports.
Students brainstorm the topics addressed in a news broadcast.
1. 
2.  
3.  
4.  
5.  
6.  
7.  
8.  
9.  
10.  
11.  

Watch the newscast a second time and ask students to take note of typical phrases used to introduce various reports and reporters, as well as make transitions.
1.  
2.  
3.  
4.  
5.  
6.  
7.  
8.  
9.  
10.  
Group members each choose a different topic to report on, and one member to be the anchor. The students then each prepare reports on one, two different stories (invented or real) within their topic, using the target language.
1. 
2.  
3.  
4.  
5.  
6.  
7.  
8.  
9.  
10.  
11.  
12.  
13.  
14.  
15.  
16.  
17.  


Development of the project
The group defines the order of their topics, and combines their segments together with short links from the anchor (e.g. Thanks Erica, next we have Freddie with the sports…).
Students read articles online and take them as a model to write their own piece of news. Review students' scripts as needed and help out with transitional language.
Have students practice the newscast until they can deliver the news comfortably with little reference to the script. 
Students record the sections of the newscast and edit the video.
Enjoy the newscasts as a class. If it's really good, share the newscast online. 

Products:
· Script (Escuela en Red) – 50%
· Newscast video link – 50%

Due date: Wednesday March 15th, 2023.


RUBRIC FOR WRITING ASSIGNMENT (50%)
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News Report Rubric

Categories Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4
(50-59) (60-69%) (70-79%) (80-100%)
Knowledge & domonstrates | ~demonstates | ~demonstrates | ~demorstrates
i limited adequate considerable thorough
Understanding | U gt | niingot | tndemndingol | idoondingof
e~ formof newsanicle | form of news artcle. | form ofnews anicle | form ofnews aticle
M ndenanding of - demonstrates - demonstrates - demonstrates - demonstrates.
ndersandine limied adecquate considerable horough
: understandingof | understandingof | understandingof | understanding of
materasrend | materialsread | materasread | mteralsread
Thinking & Inquiry | - demonstrates - demonstrates. - demonstrates - demonstrates a
crtcal andcreative | imitedcompetence | moderate Considerable bigh degree of

thinking skills
(developing ideas,
selecting,organizing,
explaininginformation)

developing ideas,
selectin
organizing, and
explaining
information

competence
developing deas,
selecting,
organizing, and
explaining
information

competence
developing ideas,
selecting
organizing, and
explaining,
information

competence
developing ideas,
selecting,
organizing, and
explaining
information

Communication
~clarity

- audience and purpose
- use of form of news
report

~communicates
information and
ideas with limited
clarity

~limited awareness
ofaudience and
purpose

communicates
information and
ideas with moderate
clarity

~moderate
awareness of
audience and
purpose

- communicates
information and
ideas with
considerable clarity
~considerable
awareness of
audience and
purpose

communicates
information and
ideas with a high
degree of clarity
thorough
awareness of
audience and
purpose

Application
~language conventions
- writing process

“uses language
conventions with
limited aceuracy
and effectivencss

- uses the writing
process with limited
competence

“uses language
conventions with
moderate accuracy
and effectiveness
- uses the writing
process with
moderate
competence

“uses language
conventions with
considerable
accuracy and
effectivencss

- uses the writing
process with
considerable
competence

“uses language
conventions witha
high degree of
accuracy and
effectiveness.

- uses the writing
process with a high
degree of
competence





image2.png
It_cowrs all the
topics in_depth
vith details and
examples.  The
knowledge of the

It includes basic
kwoledge  about
the topic. The
content  seems
to be good

It includes
essential
information
about the topic,
but it has 1-2
mistakes in the
facts.

The content
includes  minor
details and it has
several mistakes
in the facts.

Originality

topic is
excellent

The product
shows  great
originality. ~ The
ideas are
creative  and

witty.

The product
shows  certain
originality. It
shows the use
ofnew ideas and
of shrewdness.

He/She uses
ideas from other
people  (quoting
them), but there
is little evidence
of original ideas.

He/She  uses
ideas from other
people  without
quoting them.
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Use

of [ There are not

Three or less

Four spelling or

More than four

language any mistakes in | spelling grammar spelling or
spelling or | mistakes or | mistakes. grammar
grammar. punctuation mistakes.
mistakes.
Videography- | A lot of difierent | Several  (34) | One _or _two | A little effort has
Interest shots, camera | and diflerent | different  shots, | been done to

angles,  sound
effects, and an
adequate use of
zooming
providing  variety
in the video.

shots, camera
angles,  sound
effects and Jor
an adequate use
of zooming
providing  variety
in the video.

camera  angles,
sound effects
and for  an
adequate use of
zooming
providing  variety
in the video.

provide  variety
to the video.
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Videography-
Clarity

The quality of
the video and
the focus were
excellent in all its
parts.

The quality of
the wdeo and
the focus were
excellent in most
of its parts.

The quality of
the videois not
very good but
the focus was
excellent in all its
parts.

The quality of
the video and
the focus are not
very good.





